



## NSM EXPANDS WITH CALIFORNIA ACQUISITION

NASHVILLE, Tenn. (August 24, 2018) —National Seating & Mobility (NSM) is expanding in California with the acquisition of Tri County Mobility in Goleta. The new branch brings the number of NSM locations in California to 15, positioning the company to provide complex rehab services statewide.

"This acquisition strengthens our service capability in the central coast region of California," said Bill Mixon, CEO. "Tri County Mobility has been a respected provider of rehab and mobility services in the Santa Barbara community for more than 30 years. We are proud to welcome this company to the NSM team."

Industry veteran, Greg Nelson, owner of Tri County Mobility, will transition to the NSM team as branch manager. Emily Cotton will also stay on with NSM to serve as an assistive technology provider (ATP) along with three additional employees currently serving Santa Barbara-area clients from the branch location on Pine Street in Goleta, Cali.

NSM also operates branches in Anaheim, Bakersfield, Chatsworth, Fairfield, Fresno, Hayward, Los Angeles, Redding, Redlands, Sacramento, San Diego, San Jose, Santa Rosa, and Stockton.

## **About National Seating & Mobility**

National Seating & Mobility is the nation's premier Complex Rehab Technology Solutions provider, partnering with physicians, therapists and clients across the U.S. to design customized innovative mobility, rehabilitation and adaptive product solutions for individuals with disabilities. Founded in 1992, the company has grown from five locations to a national network of professional Assistive Technology Providers (ATPs). National Seating & Mobility has earned the highest professional accreditation from the independent, not-for-profit, The Joint Commission. As preeminent accrediting body for U.S. healthcare organizations, The Joint Commission maintains unrivaled industry standards. For more information visit nsm-seating.com.

###

For more information: Angie VanTassell angie.vantassell@nsm-seating.com o. 615.595.1115, Ext. 229, c. 615.487.9703 Follow NSM: @mobilityNSM / LinkedIn / Facebook.com/NSMobility